State
AK

AL
AR
AZ
CA
CcO
CcoO
CT
DC
DE
FL
GA
GU
HI
IA
ID
IL
IN
KS
KY
LA
MA
MD
ME
MI
MN
MO
MS
MT
NC
ND
NE
NH
NJ
NJ
NM

Contacts for General Receivership Questions and Receivership Web Pages at State Insurance Departments

Contact Name
David Phifer

Ryan Donaldson
Replacement Pending
Liane Kido

Joe Holloway

Rolf Kaumann
Keith Warburton
Jared Kosky
Nathaniel Kevin Brown
Nicole Brittingham
Lorrie Arterburn
Scott Sanders
Alice Sebastian-Cruz
Tan Robertson

Kim Cross

Eric Fletcher

J. Kevin Baldwin
Roy Eft

Tish Becker
Rodney Hugle
Melissa Gibson
Christopher Joyce
Lynn Beckner
Vanessa Sullivan
Tom Mitchell
Kathleen Orth
Shelley Forrest
David Browning
Kari Leonard

Jeff Trendel

Matt Fischer
Martin Swanson
Doug Bartlett
Marlene Caride
Diane Sherman
Ursula Almada

E-Mail Address
david.phifer@alaska.gov

Ryan.Donaldson@insurance.alabama.

gov

liane kido@difi.az.gov
hollowayj@caclo.org
Rolf.kaumann(@state.co.us
Keith. Warburton(@state.co.us
Jared Kosky@ct.gov
Nathaniel. Brown@dc.gov

Nicole.brittingham@delaware.gov

Lorrie.Arterburn@myfloridacfo.com

SSanders@oci.ga.gov
alice.cruz@revtax.guam.gov
ieroberts@dcca.hawaii.gov
Kim.Cross@jiid.iowa.gov
eric.fletcher@doi.idaho.gov
KBaldwin@osdchi.com
reft@idoi.in.gov
Tish.Becker@ks.gov
Rodney.hugle@ky.gov
melissa.gibson@]ldi.la.gov
christopher.m.joyce(@state.ma.us
Lynn.Beckner@maryland.gov
vanessa.j.sullivan@maine.gov
Mitchell TS@michigan.gov
Kathleen.Orth(@state.mn.us
Shelley.forrest@insurance.mo.gov
David.browning@mid.ms.gov
kleonard2@mt.gov
Jeff.trendel@ncdoi.gov
mattfischer@nd.gov
Martin.Swanson@nebraska.gov
Douglas.Bartlett@ins.nh.gov
Marlene.caridi@dobi.nj.gov
Diane.Sherman@dobi.nj.gov

ursula.almada@osi.nm.gov

Please submit updates to Erin Arscott: earscott@naic.org

Phone
(907) 269.7903

(334) 240.7560
(501)

(602) 364.2143
(415) 676.5084
(303) 894.7532
(303) 894-7537
(860) 297.3998
(202) 442.7785
(302) 674.7335
(850) 413.4477
(404) 657.7742
(671) 635 1844
(808) 586.2804
(515)281.4163
(208) 334.4398
(312) 836.9529
(317) 232.1991
(785) 296.7816
(502) 782.5256
(225) 342.9188
(617) 521.7387
(410) 468.2126
(207) 624.8452
(517) 335.5209
(651) 539.1763
(573) 751.5121
(601) 359.9218
(406) 444.2895
(919) 807.6148
(701) 328.9617
(402) 471.4503
(603) 271.2261
(609) 633.7667
(609) 940.7596
(505) 827.4524

State Webpage (Including Receivership-Specific)

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/ins/

http://www.aldoi.gov/ReceivershipBio.aspx
https://insurance.arkansas.gov/pages/industry-regulation/liquidation/
https://difi.az.gov/agency-directory

http://www.caclo.org/perl/

https://doi.colorado.gov/

https://doi.colorado.gov/
http://www.ct.gov/cid/cwp/view.asp?a=1254&Q=254252&cidPNavCtr=/39385| - 39391

https://disb.dc.gov/
https://insurance.delaware.gov/
http://www.myfloridacfo.com/division/receiver
https://oci.georgia.gov/receiverships
https://www.guamtax.com/about/regulatory.html
http://www.hawaii.gov/dcca/areas/ins/
https://iid.iowa.gov/

http://www.doi.idaho.gov/

http://www.osdchi.org/

http://www.in.gov/

http://www ksinsurance.org/
http://insurance.ky.gov/ppc/new_default.aspx
http://www.ldi.state.la.us/
http://www.mass.gov/ocabr/government/oca-agencies/doi-lp/
https://insurance.maryland.gov/Pages/default.aspx
https://www.maine.gov/pfr/insurance/index.html
https://www.michigan.gov/difs
https://mn.gov/commerce/industries/insurance/
http://insurance.mo.gov/companies/receiv.php
http://www.mid.ms.gov/

http:// www.csi.mt.gov
https://www.ncdoi.gov/insurance-industry/receiverships
http://www.state.nd.us/ndins/company/
https://doi.nebraska.gov/
https://www.nh.gov/insurance/
http://www.nj.gov/dobi/finesolv.htm
http://www.nj.gov/dobi/finesolv.htm
https://www.osi.state.nm.us/
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Contacts for General Receivership Questions and Receivership Web Pages at State Insurance Departments

State  Contact Name E-Mail Address Phone State Webpage (Including Receivership-Specific)
NV Hermoliva (Moli) Abejar habejar@doi.nv.gov (775) 687.0741 http://doi.nv.gov/
NY David Axinn daxinn@nylb.org (212) 341.6747 http://www.nylb.org/
OH Whitney Fitch Whitney.fitch@insurance.ohio.gov ~ (614) 644.2408 https://insurance.ohio.gov/companies/liquidation
OK Donna Wilson dwilson@okaro.org (405) 947.0022 https://www.oid.ok.gov/Additional Website: www.okaro.org
OR Ryan Keeling ryan.w.keeling@oregon.gov (503) 947.7271 https://dfr.oregon.gov/insure/Pages/index.aspx
PA Laura Lyon Slaymaker Islaymaker@pa.gov (717) 772.4543 https://www.insurance.pa.gov/Pages/default.aspx
PA Crystal McDonald c-cmcdonal@pa.gov (717) 787.6009 https://www.insurance.pa.gov/Pages/default.aspx
(787) 722.8686
PR Glorimar Santiago gsantiago(@ocs.pr.gov ext. 1000 https://ocs.pr.gov/Pages/default.aspx
RI Elizabeth K. Dwyer elizabeth.dwyer@dbr.ri.gov (401) 462.9615 https://dbr.ri.gov/divisions/insurance/
SC Geoffrey Bonham gbonham@doi.sc.gov (803) 737.6219 www.doi.sc.gov/
SD Johanna Nickelson Johanna.Nickelson@state.sd.us (605) 773.3563 https://dlr.sd.gov/insurance/company_liquidation_information.aspx
SD Frank Marnell Frank.Marnell@state.sd.us (605) 773-3563 https://dlr.sd.gov/insurance/company_liquidation_information.aspx
TN Trey Hancock Trey.Hancock@tn.gov (615) 741.1540 https://www.tn.gov/commerce/insurance-division.html
TX Brian Riewe Brian.Riewe@tdi.texas.gov (512) 676.6563 https://www.tdi.texas.gov/lorc/index.html
X Vane Hugo Vane.hugo@tdi.texas.gov (512) 676-6418 https://www.tdi.texas.gov/lorc/index.html
uT Reed Stringham rmstringham@utah.gov (801) 538.3870 http://www.utinsreceivers.org/
VA Doug Stolte Doug.Stolte@scc.virginia.gov (804) 371.9511 https://scc.virginia.gov/pages/Insurance
VT Karen Ducharme karen.ducharme@vermont.gov (802) 828.1959 https://dfr.vermont.gov/industry/insurance
WA Steve Drutz steved@oic.wa.gov (360) 725.7209 www.insurance.wa.gov/
WI Amy Malm Amy.Malm@wisconsin.gov (608) 261.8562 http://oci.wi.gov/compinfo.htm
\\VAY Mary Jo Lewis mary.j.lewis@wv.gov (304) 414-8493 http://www.wvinsurance.gov/company
wY Jeff Rude Jeff.rude@wyo.gov (307) 777.6896 http://insurance.state.wy.us/
Email Listing

Please submit updates to Erin Arscott: earscott@naic.org

Ryan.Donaldson@insurance.alabama.gov; david.phifer@alaska.gov; liane.kido@difi.az.gov; Michael.surguine(@arkansas.gov; hollowayj@caclo.org;

Rolf kaumann(@state.co.us; keith.warburton@state.co.us; Jon.Arsenault@ct.gov; Nicole.brittingham@delaware.gov; Nathaniel. Brown@dc.gov ;
Lorrie.Arterburn@myfloridacfo.com; SSanders@oci.ga.gov ; Alice.cruz@revtax.guam.gov; ieroberts@dcca.hawaii.gov; eric.fletcher@doi.idaho.gov;
kbaldwin@osdchi.com; reft@idoi.in.gov; Kim.Cross@iid.iowa.gov; Tish.Becker@ks.gov; Rodney.hugle@ky.gov ;melissa.gibson@]ldi.la.gov;
vanessa.j.sullivan@maine.gov; lynn.beckner@maryland.gov; christopher.m.joyce@mass.gov; MitchellTS@michigan.gov ; Kathleen.Orth@state.mn.us;
david.browning@mid.ms.gov; Shelley.forrest@insurance.mo.gov; kleonard2@mt.gov; Martin.Swanson(@nebraska.gov; habejar@doi.nv.gov;
douglas.bartlett@ins.nh.gov; Marlene.caride(@dobi.nj.gov; diana.sherman@dobi.nj.gov; ursula.almada@osi.nm.gov; daxinn@nylb.org; Jeff.trendel@ncdoi.gov;
mattfischer@nd.gov; whitney.fitch@insurance.ohio.gov; dwilson@okaro.org; ryan.w.keeling@oregon.gov; Islaymaker@pa.gov; c-cmcdonal@pa.gov;

gsantiago@ocs.pr.gov; elizabeth.dwyer@dbr.ri.gov; gbonham@doi.sc.gov; Johanna.Nickelson@state.sd.us; Frank.Marnell@state.sd.us; Trey.Hancock@tn.gov;
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Contacts for General Receivership Questions and Receivership Web Pages at State Insurance Departments

rmstringham@utah.gov; brian.riewe@tdi.texas.gov; vane.hugo@tdi.texas.gov; karen.ducharme@vermont.gov; Doug.Stolte@scc.virginia.gov;

steved@oic.wa.gov; mary.j.lewis@wv.gov ; Amy.Malm@wisconsin.gov; jeff.rude@wyo.gov

Please submit updates to Erin Arscott: earscott@naic.org Last updated: February 15, 2024 — https://content.naic.org/cmte_e_receivership.htm
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